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6 for the Six Proud Walkers 1 Halsway Manners 5

Alterations 1 Sapphire Sea 5

An Early Frost 1 Eastboune Rover, The 4

Apley House 1 Farmer's Joy, The 4

Ashford Anniversary 2 Fenterlarick 4

Atossa's Gift 1 Flora and Phaon 4

Bar a Bar 2 Invitation, The 4

Barbarini's Tambourine 1 Mendocino Redwoods 4

Beach Spring 1 Mulberry Garden 4

Beauteous Grove 1 Rain on the Roof 4

Beautyberry 1 Set For Spring 4

Before the Light 1 Softly, Good Tummas 4

Bel Canto 1 Spring in Sebastopol 4

Belfast Dock 1 Way of the World 4

Bellamira 1 Blackheath 3

Bishop, The 1 Dancing Across the Atlantic 3

Black Nag, The 1 Easter Morn 3

Blackheath 3 Elverton Grove 3

Bluebonnets 2 Fandango, The 3

Bonny Cuckoo, The 1 Haymakers, The 3

Champagne 1 Health to All Honest Men, A 3

Chocolate for Breakfast 1 Honey Suckle Cottage 3

Christina 1 Jaque Latin 3

Cobbler's Hornpipe 1 Ragg, The 3

Come with Voices Singing 1 Volpony 3

Corelli's Maggot 1 Webmaster, The 3

Corn Rigs 1 Ashford Anniversary 2

Cottonwood 1 Bar a Bar 2

Dance of a Lifetime 2 Bluebonnets 2

Dancing Across the Atlantic 3 Dance of a Lifetime 2

Dancing Wife, The 2 Dancing Wife, The 2

Dick's Maggot 1 Far Away 2

Disbanded Officer, The 1 Flying Sorceress, The 2

Duke of Kent's Waltz 1 Fourpence Ha'penny Farthing 2

Eastboune Rover, The 4 Foxfire 2

Easter Morn 3 General Groovieness of the Universe 2

Easter Thursday 1 Hole in the Wall 2

Easter Tuesday 1 Jack's Health 2

Egg Shell Whimsy 1 Jovial Beggars, The 2

Elephant Stairs 1 Kelsterne Gardens 2

Elverton Grove 3 Kensignton Court 2

Emperor of the Moon 1 Leslie's Valentine 2

Engaging Engineer, The 1 Mad Robin 2

Fandango, The 3 Madeira Dream 2

Far Away 2 Mount Hills 2

Farewell Marian 1 Never Love Thee More 2

Frequency of Calling of Dances at 2023 FSGW ECDs  /  Different Dances Called: 226
Notes: Tabulation includes virtual and live dances the Townhall and the Spring Ball.
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Farmer's Joy, The 4 Pluck Me A Fig 2

Fenterlarick 4 Rakes of Rochester 2

Filigree 1 Sally in Our Alley 2

Fine Lady of Homewood 1 Sam's Maggot 2

Flighty Nymph, The 1 Sellenger's Round 2

Flora and Phaon 4 Slaughter House 2

Flowers and Candy 1 Sun Assembly 2

Flutterby 1 Sunlight Through Draperies 2

Flying Sorceress, The 2 Trip to Kilburn 2

Fourpence Ha'penny Farthing 2 Trip To Town-O 2

Foxfire 2 Trip to Tunbridge 2

Freeford Gardens 1 True Kit 2

Fringe Benefits 1 Turn of the Tide 2

Gathering Peascods 1 Up with Aily 2

Gavre, La 1 Upright Man, The 2

General Groovieness of the Universe 2 We'll Bed and We'll Weed 2

Gold for the Mahieus 1 Well Done Jack 2

Halsway Manners 5 6 for the Six Proud Walkers 1

Hambleton's Round O 1 Alterations 1

Hare’s Maggot 1 An Early Frost 1

Haymakers, The 3 Apley House 1

Hazelfern Place 1 Atossa's Gift 1

Health to All Honest Men, A 3 Barbarini's Tambourine 1

Heidenröslein 1 Beach Spring 1

Hit and Miss 1 Beauteous Grove 1

Holborn March 1 Beautyberry 1

Hole in the Wall 2 Before the Light 1

Honey Suckle Cottage 3 Bel Canto 1

Hop Grouund, The 1 Belfast Dock 1

How Can I Tell You ...? 1 Bellamira 1

Impertinence 1 Bishop, The 1

In the Fields and Frost and Snow 1 Black Nag, The 1

Indian Queen 1 Bonny Cuckoo, The 1

Indian Summer 1 Champagne 1

Introduction, The 1 Chocolate for Breakfast 1

Invitation, The 4 Christina 1

Jack's Health 2 Cobbler's Hornpipe 1

Jack's Maggot 1 Come with Voices Singing 1

Jacob Hall’s Jig 1 Corelli's Maggot 1

Jamaica 1 Corn Rigs 1

January Girl 1 Cottonwood 1

Jaque Latin 3 Dick's Maggot 1

Jolly Company, The 1 Disbanded Officer, The 1

Jovial Beggars, The 2 Duke of Kent's Waltz 1

Juice of Barley 1 Easter Thursday 1

Juniata 1 Easter Tuesday 1

Karen’s Caprice 1 Egg Shell Whimsy 1

Kelsterne Gardens 2 Elephant Stairs 1

Kensignton Court 2 Emperor of the Moon 1
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Key to the Cellar 1 Engaging Engineer, The 1

Knives and Forks 1 Farewell Marian 1

Land of Mist and Wonder 1 Filigree 1

Leather Lake House 1 Fine Lady of Homewood 1

Leslie's Valentine 2 Flighty Nymph, The 1

Levi Jqckson's Rag 1 Flowers and Candy 1

Liberated Librarian, The 1 Flutterby 1

Lichfields's Ruby Surprise 1 Freeford Gardens 1

Lilli Burlero 1 Fringe Benefits 1

Longest Night, The 1 Gathering Peascods 1

Look Both Ways 1 Gavre, La 1

Lord of Carnarvon's Jig 1 Gold for the Mahieus 1

Love Always 1 Hambleton's Round O 1

Love's Triumph 1 Hare’s Maggot 1

Mad Robin 2 Hazelfern Place 1

Madeira Dream 2 Heidenröslein 1

Maid's Last Wish, The 1 Hit and Miss 1

Margaret's Waltz 1 Holborn March 1

Mayfair 1 Hop Grouund, The 1

Measured Obsession 1 How Can I Tell You ...? 1

Mendocino Redwoods 4 Impertinence 1

Merry Andrew, The 1 In the Fields and Frost and Snow 1

Michedonia 1 Indian Queen 1

Midnight Ramble 1 Indian Summer 1

Midwinter Maggott 1 Introduction, The 1

Mile of Smiles 1 Jack's Maggot 1

Minor Spaniard, The 1 Jacob Hall’s Jig 1

Moon and Seven Stars, The 1 Jamaica 1

Moonflower 1 January Girl 1

Mount Hills 2 Jolly Company, The 1

Mr. Ganiford's Delight 1 Juice of Barley 1

Mr. Hamilton's Inauguration 1 Juniata 1

Mr. Isaac's Maggot 1 Karen’s Caprice 1

Mrs. Hill's Dance 1 Key to the Cellar 1

Mrs. Savage's Whim 1 Knives and Forks 1

Mulberry Garden 4 Land of Mist and Wonder 1

Muriel's Measure 1 Leather Lake House 1

Mutual Love 1 Levi Jqckson's Rag 1

My Lord Byron's Maggot 1 Liberated Librarian, The 1

Never Love Thee More 2 Lichfields's Ruby Surprise 1

Night Watch 1 Lilli Burlero 1

Northdown Waltz 1 Longest Night, The 1

Off She Goes 1 Look Both Ways 1

On a Tropical Staycation with You 1 Lord of Carnarvon's Jig 1

On the Midway 1 Love Always 1

On Wittman's Golden Floor 1 Love's Triumph 1

Once a Night 1 Maid's Last Wish, The 1

Orca 1 Margaret's Waltz 1

Our Brief Enconters 1 Mayfair 1



Page 4 of 5

Pacific Crest 1 Measured Obsession 1

Paul’s Pet Peeve 1 Merry Andrew, The 1

Perfect Ten, A 1 Michedonia 1

Picking Up Sticks 1 Midnight Ramble 1

Play's the Thing, The 1 Midwinter Maggott 1

Pluck Me A Fig 2 Mile of Smiles 1

Plum Thursday 1 Minor Spaniard, The 1

Pony Express 1 Moon and Seven Stars, The 1

Poohsticks 1 Moonflower 1

Portabella 1 Mr. Ganiford's Delight 1

Portsmouth 1 Mr. Hamilton's Inauguration 1

Potter's Wheel, The 1 Mr. Isaac's Maggot 1

Prince of Westborough, The 1 Mrs. Hill's Dance 1

Prince William 1 Mrs. Savage's Whim 1

Queen's Jig 1 Muriel's Measure 1

Ragg, The 3 Mutual Love 1

Rain on the Roof 4 My Lord Byron's Maggot 1

Rakes of Rochester 2 Night Watch 1

Ramblin Rosie 1 Northdown Waltz 1

Round About Our Coal Fire 1 Off She Goes 1

Ruddy Duck, The 1 On a Tropical Staycation with You 1

Saint Katherine's 1 On the Midway 1

Saint Margaret's Hill 1 On Wittman's Golden Floor 1

Sally in Our Alley 2 Once a Night 1

Salt of the Earth 1 Orca 1

Salty Sweet 1 Our Brief Enconters 1

Sam's Maggot 2 Pacific Crest 1

Sapphire Sea 5 Paul’s Pet Peeve 1

Sellenger's Round 2 Perfect Ten, A 1

Set For Spring 4 Picking Up Sticks 1

Slaughter House 2 Play's the Thing, The 1

Softly, Good Tummas 4 Plum Thursday 1

Solitude Waltz 1 Pony Express 1

South Wind 1 Poohsticks 1

Spanheim, The 1 Portabella 1

Spring in Sebastopol 4 Portsmouth 1

Sun Assembly 2 Potter's Wheel, The 1

Sunlight Through Draperies 2 Prince of Westborough, The 1

Sussex Cottage 1 Prince William 1

Sweet Cream 1 Queen's Jig 1

Sweet Potato Pie 1 Ramblin Rosie 1

Take A Dance 1 Round About Our Coal Fire 1

Terpsichorante 1 Ruddy Duck, The 1

To Dance Devine 1 Saint Katherine's 1

Touchstone, The 1 Saint Margaret's Hill 1

Tour de Force 1 Salt of the Earth 1

Treasure of the Big Woods 1 Salty Sweet 1

Trip to Amsterdam 1 Solitude Waltz 1

Trip to Kilburn 2 South Wind 1
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Trip to Paris 1 Spanheim, The 1

Trip to Provence 1 Sussex Cottage 1

Trip To Town-O 2 Sweet Cream 1

Trip to Tunbridge 2 Sweet Potato Pie 1

True Kit 2 Take A Dance 1

Turn of the Tide 2 Terpsichorante 1

Turning by Threes 1 To Dance Devine 1

Turning of the Hour 1 Touchstone, The 1

Two Cousins, The 1 Tour de Force 1

Unknown Buccaneer, The 1 Treasure of the Big Woods 1

Up with Aily 2 Trip to Amsterdam 1

Upright Man, The 2 Trip to Paris 1

Volpony 3 Trip to Provence 1

Waterfall Waltz 1 Turning by Threes 1

Waters of Holland 1 Turning of the Hour 1

Way of the World 4 Two Cousins, The 1

Way of the World, The 1 Unknown Buccaneer, The 1

We Meet Again 1 Waterfall Waltz 1

We'll Bed and We'll Weed 2 Waters of Holland 1

Webmaster, The 3 Way of the World, The 1

Well Done Jack 2 We Meet Again 1

Well Donne 1 Well Donne 1

Well Hall 1 Well Hall 1

Westward Bound 1 Westward Bound 1

Whiskers 1 Whiskers 1

Wibsey Roundabout 1 Wibsey Roundabout 1

Winter in Brasstown 1 Winter in Brasstown 1

Winter Memories 1 Winter Memories 1

Wood Duck, The 1 Wood Duck, The 1

Wooden Shoes 1 Wooden Shoes 1

Woodstock Park 1 Woodstock Park 1

Wooing Mairi 1 Wooing Mairi 1

Yellow Stockings 1 Yellow Stockings 1

Total: 331
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